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Increased writing across the curriculum.

Encouraged the use of word processing across  
the curriculum.

Emphasized the completion of student work prior 
to assessments.

Increase use of visual mathematical notation 
across the curriculum.

Specific days set aside for parent conferences to 
improve home/school partnership.

Success Endeavor Initiative was evaluated by 
Area Superintendent’s Office.

Initiated a monthly Stakeholders’ meeting with 
base organizations not normally involved in 
school issues.

Expanded the use of technology in 
communication with staff.

Encouraged the implementation of new 
technologies for classroom use.

Published a monthly course content calendar to 
encourage collaborative teaching across the 
curriculum.
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Degree         %  Teachers

Administrators 1

Classroom Teachers 14

Special Education 0.5
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Professional Staffing

Marine                    <.5%

Army                       1%

Navy                       1%

Air Force                 89%

Coast Guard           <.5%

Non-US Military    <.5%

US Civilians             10%

Non-US Civilians   <.5%

PK-12

K-8

K-12

1

7-12

Special Education

TAG

ESL

Reading Recovery

AVID

AP Courses Offered

Students Taking AP Courses

Special Programs
Grade 
Offered

                             
Program

       
 #

         
%

Mobility Rate 
33% Per Year

10

0

0

N/A

0

6

2

 7%

 0%

 0%

N/A

23%

Implementation of five-point rubrics has increased the length and accuracy if 
written responses.  Computer generated assignments have made students more 
aware of errors in punctuation, spelling, and grammar.  Use of take home essay 
by Language Arts Department has involved parents with the editing process.
Goal 4: Math And Science Achievement

The use of graphs, charts, and tables across the curriculum  was a means to 
broaden awareness of math in all subject areas.  Examples of use were provided 
to non-math teachers for implementation.  In addition we tracked the number of 
students in math who were eligible for retesting  through our Success Endeavor 
Initiative which will continue into next school year.

Benchmark 4.2: Narrow Achievement Gap between Racial/Ethnic/Gender Grps.

Goal 8: Parental Participation

Logs were kept of telephone and individual conferences with parentsduring 3rd 
quarter.  Far fewer failing grades on report card than indicated at mid quarter 
interim reports.  “Good News” postcards are mailed to parents of students 
showing high achievement or improvement.  Voice mail implemented in May, 
1996 to provide a homework hot line which will continue to SY 96-97.

Benchmark 8.1: Implement/Evaluate Multi-Tiered School-Home Partnership.

Goal 3: Student Achievement And Citizenship

Goal 10: Organizational Development

Monthly content calendars were published beginning in March, 1996.  Teachers 
included instructional goals and topics to be covered.  Participation was 100% 
by teachers.  Encouraging teaching across the curriculum and promoting the 
sharing of ideas are two goals of this strategy.  This  will continue in SY 96-97.

Benchmark 10.7: Effective Communication Sys. for all DoDEA constituencies.

School Year 95/96 Priorities

Teachers

Female

Male

0

0

   Total              135
Female

Male

DoDEA Strategic Plan: School Improvement ImplementationPrincipal’s Highlights

Native Am

Student Enrollment - 135

Benchmark 3.1: Increase Proficiency in Reading,Lang Arts, and Soc. Studies.

  Grade             # Sponsor’s Affiliation



Not

Scoreable

Novice/

Undeveloped

DoDEA Writing Assessment

Grade Yr Number 
Tested

Mean Scale 
Score

79%
54%
65%
68%

20%
29%
32%
29%

1%
17%
2%

0%

Language Arts
Math
Science
Social Studies

78% 17% 4%School 
Communications

Overall Quality
Report Card from DoDDS Parents

A/B C D/F CC:Mail has been incorporated in our school to facilitate communication 
between students, administration, and teachers.  Training was offered for  
cc:Mail, Microsoft Word and Works.  Internet has been lmade available to 
students and teachers.  Teachers have been provided with training both training 
and access to Integrade.

Benchmark 10.8: Establish Technology for teachers and administrators

Percent at Each Performance LevelLajes HS
UNIT 7725

APO AE 09720-7725

DSN Phone:
245-4151

Commercial Phone:
95-540100
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                        Because of the way the College Board reports this data, 
the % Participating is generally overestimated.

                          is defined as the % of students who enter or withdraw 
from a school during the year relative to the enrollment.
Mobility Rate
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Benchmark 3.1

Read Lang Soc Stdy

Benchmark 4.2

Math Science

Benchmark 3.1

Read Lang Soc Stdy

Benchmark 4.2

Math Science

Benchmark 3.1

Read Lang Soc Stdy Math Science

**

Grade 3 Grade 7
1996 
Median 
Percentiles 
for: School

School

Percent 
of 
Students 
in Each 
Quarter

% Participating

Math Avg Score

Verbal Avg Score

1994

1995

1994

1995

1994

1995

 59%

 100%

440

498

373

465

 72%

 75%

476

510

434

445

SAT Results
School District DoDDS Nation

66%

64%

472

480

430

435

42%

41%

479

482

423

428

CTBS Test Results

1995 1996

Gap Between Group and 1994 DoDDS  Median

1995 1996

-2

+10

+12

-2

Gap Between Group and 1994 DoDDS  Median

1995 1996

-21 -18

Gap Between Group and 1994 DoDDS  Median

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

50 50 50 50 50

50

SAT Results:

                                   A Percentile score indicates the % of students 
nationally who scored below that score.  Quarter(s) are the four 
percentile ranges: 1-25th, 26-50th, 51-75th, and 76-99th.  Gaps are 
the differences between the group median percentiles and the 1994 
DoDDS baseline medians.

CTBS Test Results:

Notes

NOT APPLICABLE 

   8 9     28    765.1         32%         39%         14%         11          4%
   8 9     30    767.2         40%         27%         20%         10          3%
   8 9     27    738.5          4%         56%         37%          0%          4%
  10 9     27    795.9         19%         52%         26%          4%          0%
  10 9     21    781.9         19%         33%         29%         19          0%
  10 9     17    789.9         18%         53%         29%          0%          0%


